## 507408312 07/27/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7455240

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
EDWIN E. WILSON			07/22/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:		TWIN DISC, INC.	
Street Address:	1328 RACINE ST.		
City:	RACINE		
State/Country:	WISCON	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53403		
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 7826968	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	17		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	17 DATA (4	7826968	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (4 be sent to t	7826968 14)225-9753 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided;	7826968	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 pe sent to ta provided; 41 do	7826968 14)225-9753 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 142259755 ocketing@boylefred.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (4 pe sent to to provided; 41 do JA	7826968 14)225-9753 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 142259755 pocketing@boylefred.com AY G. DURST	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 41 do J/ 84	7826968 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 142259755 ocketing@boylefred.com AY G. DURST 40 N. PLANKINTON AVE.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 provided; 41 do J/ 82 M	7826968 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 142259755 ocketing@boylefred.com AY G. DURST 40 N. PLANKINTON AVE. IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 41 do JA 82 M UMBER:	7826968 14)225-9753 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 142259755 ocketing@boylefred.com AY G. DURST 40 N. PLANKINTON AVE. ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203 1841.284	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 41 do JA 82 M UMBER:	7826968 14)225-9753 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 142259755 ocketing@boylefred.com AY G. DURST 40 N. PLANKINTON AVE. IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203 1841.284 JAY G. DURST	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (4 pe sent to t provided; 41 do JA 82 M UMBER:	7826968 14)225-9753 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 142259755 ocketing@boylefred.com AY G. DURST 40 N. PLANKINTON AVE. ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203 1841.284	

## Docket No. 1841.284

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Edwin E. Wilson, have made a certain new and useful invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application No. <u>17/826,968</u>, filed <u>May 27, 2022</u>, which is entitled:

## Fracturing of a Deep or Wet Well Utilizing an Air/Fuel Mixture and Multiple Stage Restriction Orifice Assembly

WHEREAS, Twin Disc. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at 1328 Racine Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said **Twin Disc**, **Inc.**, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all such applications and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson S.C., and all attorneys associated with Customer Account No. 23598 the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither I nor any of my said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Date: 0 100/00	(SEAL)
Tongor -	Edwin E. Wilson
STATE OF TEXAS )	Utop A
) SS. ~~ TARRANT COUNTY )	ANN, TIMB

On this 22 day of 2022, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Edwin E. Wilson, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Summer 18	10011001000000000000000000000000000000
S. N. P. P. Carl	FATIMA MOHAMED
	Notery Public, State of Texas
	Comm. Expires 01-21-2026
16 OF STAN	Notary ID 129683430
gororphilosoccephilos	100003430

(SEAL)
Notary Public, State of \_\_\_\_\_

Muthering

My Commission: 1/21/2026

**RECORDED: 07/27/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 060646 FRAME: 0297